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RESOLUTION NO. RES-06-0108

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING AND RESTATING THE
SCHEDULE OF CIVIL PENALTIES AND ADMINISTRATIVE
FEES FOR THE ENFORCEMENT OF VARIOUS PARKING
VIOLATIONS

WHEREAS, in 1992 the State Legislature amended the Vehicle Code to
revise the procedures for the enforcement of violations of standing or parking offenses by
generally providing that a violation of any unlawful standing or parking provision of law shall
be subject to a civil penalty schedule established by the governing body of the jurisdiction
in which the violation occurs and that the enforcement of the penalties shall be governed
by a revised civil procedure including an administrative investigation and review procedure
and an administrative and judicial appeal process; and

WHEREAS, California Vehicle Code Section 40203.5 provides that parking
penalties shall be collected as civil penalties and that a schedule of parking penalties, late
payment penalties, administrative fees and other related charges for parking violations
shall be established 'by the governing body of the jurisdiction where the notice of violation
is issued; and

WHEREAS, California Vehicle Code 40200.4(f) defines parking penalty to
include but not be limited to any late payment penalty, administrative fee, assessment or
cost of collection as provided by law in addition to the penalty direct violation of the
applicable laws themselves; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, pursuant to Resolution No. C-26247, adopted
September 16, 1997, established applicable civil penalties and related charges and
administrative fees for violation of standing or parking offenses; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to further amend such penalties and
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charges; and

WHEREAS, prior to the adoption of this resolution, public notice and hearing

have been given in compliance with California Government Code Section 66018.

follows:

California Vehicle Code as listed below:

VC21113.A
VC22500.1
VC22520
V(C22507.8
VC22500.D
VC22500.C
VC22514
VC22500.A
V(C22500.B
VC22500.E
VC22500.F
VC22500.G
VC22500.H
V(C22500.J
VC22500.K
VC22502.A
VC22515
VC22516
VC22521
V(C22522

VC5204 (A)

1

No Parking on City Property
Red Curb Bus Zone
Parking on Freeway
Disabled Person Off Street
Red Curb Fire Station

Red Curb Safety Zone

Red Curb Fire Hydrant
Parking in Intersection
Parking on Crosswalk
Parking across Driveway
Parking on Sidewalk

Obstr. Traffic at Excavation
Double Parking

Parking in Tunnel

Parking on Bridge

Parking 18" of Curb
Unattended Vehicle

Locked Vehicle with Occupant
Parking on Railroad Tracks

Parking Near Access Ramp for
Physically Handicapped

No Current Reg. Tag

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as

Section 1. The following civil penalties will be applicable to violations of the

$37.00
255.00
37.00
330.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
55.00
37.00
37.00
30.00
30.00
37.00
37.00
280.00

30.00




—

Sec. 2. The following civil penalties will be applicable to violation of the

Municipal Code provisions as indicated:

Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach

333 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, California 90802-4664

Telephone (562) 570-2200

(o B (o N ¢ . B T ) I & ) R ~ N /S B O

N NN DN N NN - s A e e e e
0 N OO0 o bW 0O N Y O WY e

LBMC10.22.140 Street Sweeping $39.00
LBMC10.24.090 Exceeded Time Limit 35.00
LBMC10.24.030 No Stopping 55.00
LBMC10.24.050 No Parking 37.00
LBMC10.26.020 Red Curb Other 37.00
LBMC10.26.010 Green, Yellow, White Curb 30.00
LBMC10.26.030 Parking in an Alley 55.00
LBMC10.22.110 Parking in Fire Lane 55.00
LBMC10.22.120 No Parking Temporary 37.00
LBMC10.34.020 Blue Curb, on Street 330.00
LBMC10.24.010 Parking Within Lines 30.00
LBMC10.24.130 Parking Within T's 30.00
LBMC10.38.110 Truck over 2 Hours 55.00
LBMC10.22.020 Parking on Parkway/Sidewalk 37.00
LBMC10.22.070 Improper Parking on Hill 30.00
LBMC10.22.080 Vehicle for Sale 30.00
LBMC10.22.090 No Parking Peddlers 30.00
LBMC10.22.130 Parked over 72 hours 30.00
LBMC10.40.010 Truck Not on Truck Route over 6000 55.00
Ibs or 3 tons
LBMC8.76.010G lllegal Park/Private Property 30.00
LBMC8.76.010Q Parking Near Empty Building 30.00
LBMC8.76.010R Parking on Empty Lot 30.00
LBMC10.22.160 Private Property/Posted No Parking 30.00
LBMC10.22.150 Street Repair of Vehicle 30.00
LBMC8.76.010T Commercial Vehicle on Private Property 30.00
LBMC10.22.182 Parking - Public Housing 30.00

Sec. 3. The following administrative fees will be applicable to the review and

processing of parking violations:
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Delinquent Penalties on All Violations 100% up to
$50.00

maximum

Copy of Parking Violation 2.00
DMV Collection Charge (C-25655) 3.00
Collection Agency Charge (C-27899) 30%

Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effectimmediately upon its adoption by the

City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

| hereby certify that the foregoing resolution at its meeting of

September 12 , 2006, by the following vote:

Ayes:  Councilmembers:

Noes: Councilmembers:

Absent: Councilmembers:

LPM:bg
06-03542
LAAPPS\ClyLaw32WPDOCS\DO19\P005\00091891. WPD

B. Lowenthal, S. Lowenthal, Delong,

O'Donnell, Schipske, Richardson,

Reyes Uranga, Gabelich, Lerch.

None.

None,

.

QO City Clerk




