## Kobert E. Shannon City Attorney of Long Beach 333 West Ocean Boulevard ong Beach, California 90802-4664 Telephone (562) 570-2200

## RESOLUTION NO. RES-06-0108

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING AND RESTATING THE SCHEDULE OF CIVIL PENALTIES AND ADMINISTRATIVE FEES FOR THE ENFORCEMENT OF VARIOUS PARKING VIOLATIONS

WHEREAS, in 1992 the State Legislature amended the Vehicle Code to revise the procedures for the enforcement of violations of standing or parking offenses by generally providing that a violation of any unlawful standing or parking provision of law shall be subject to a civil penalty schedule established by the governing body of the jurisdiction in which the violation occurs and that the enforcement of the penalties shall be governed by a revised civil procedure including an administrative investigation and review procedure and an administrative and judicial appeal process; and

WHEREAS, California Vehicle Code Section 40203.5 provides that parking penalties shall be collected as civil penalties and that a schedule of parking penalties, late payment penalties, administrative fees and other related charges for parking violations shall be established by the governing body of the jurisdiction where the notice of violation is issued; and

WHEREAS, California Vehicle Code 40200.4(f) defines parking penalty to include but not be limited to any late payment penalty, administrative fee, assessment or cost of collection as provided by law in addition to the penalty direct violation of the applicable laws themselves; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, pursuant to Resolution No. C-26247, adopted September 16, 1997, established applicable civil penalties and related charges and administrative fees for violation of standing or parking offenses; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to further amend such penalties and

charges; and

WHEREAS, prior to the adoption of this resolution, public notice and hearing have been given in compliance with California Government Code Section 66018.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. The following civil penalties will be applicable to violations of the California Vehicle Code as listed below:

VC21113.A	No Parking on City Property	\$37.00
VC22500.I	Red Curb Bus Zone	255.00
VC22520	Parking on Freeway	37.00
VC22507.8	Disabled Person Off Street	330.00
VC22500.D	Red Curb Fire Station	37.00
VC22500.C	Red Curb Safety Zone	37.00
VC22514	Red Curb Fire Hydrant	37.00
VC22500.A	Parking in Intersection	37.00
VC22500.B	Parking on Crosswalk	37.00
VC22500.E	Parking across Driveway	37.00
VC22500.F	Parking on Sidewalk	37.00
VC22500.G	Obstr. Traffic at Excavation	37.00
VC22500.H	Double Parking	55.00
VC22500.J	Parking in Tunnel	37.00
VC22500.K	Parking on Bridge	37.00
VC22502.A	Parking 18" of Curb	30.00
VC22515	Unattended Vehicle	30.00
VC22516	Locked Vehicle with Occupant	37.00
VC22521	Parking on Railroad Tracks	37.00
VC22522	Parking Near Access Ramp for Physically Handicapped	280.00
VC5204 (A)	No Current Reg. Tag	30.00
///		

Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach
333 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, California 90802-4664
Telephone (562) 570-2200

Sec. 2. The following civil penalties will be applicable to violation of the Municipal Code provisions as indicated:

·		
LBMC10.22.140	Street Sweeping	\$39.00
LBMC10.24.090	Exceeded Time Limit	35.00
LBMC10.24.030	No Stopping	55.00
LBMC10.24.050	No Parking	37.00
LBMC10.26.020	Red Curb Other	37.00
LBMC10.26.010	Green, Yellow, White Curb	30.00
LBMC10.26.030	Parking in an Alley	55.00
LBMC10.22.110	Parking in Fire Lane	55.00
LBMC10.22.120	No Parking Temporary	37.00
LBMC10.34.020	Blue Curb, on Street	330.00
LBMC10.24.010	Parking Within Lines	30.00
LBMC10.24.130	Parking Within T's	30.00
LBMC10.38.110	Truck over 2 Hours	55.00
LBMC10.22.020	Parking on Parkway/Sidewalk	37.00
LBMC10.22.070	Improper Parking on Hill	30.00
LBMC10.22.080	Vehicle for Sale	30.00
LBMC10.22.090	No Parking Peddlers	30.00
LBMC10.22.130	Parked over 72 hours	30.00
LBMC10.40.010	Truck Not on Truck Route over 6000 lbs or 3 tons	55.00
LBMC8.76.010G	Illegal Park/Private Property	30.00
LBMC8.76.010Q	Parking Near Empty Building	30.00
LBMC8.76.010R	Parking on Empty Lot	30.00
LBMC10.22.160	Private Property/Posted No Parking	30.00
LBMC10.22.150	Street Repair of Vehicle	30.00
LBMC8.76.010T	Commercial Vehicle on Private Property	30.00
LBMC10.22.182	Parking - Public Housing	30.00

Sec. 3. The following administrative fees will be applicable to the review and processing of parking violations:

	1						
	2 3	Delinquent Penalties on All Violations 100% up to \$50.00 maximum					
	4						
	5	DMV Collection Charge (C-25655) 3.00					
	6	Collection Agency Charge (C-27899) 30%					
	7						
	8	Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the					
	9	City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.					
	10	I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution at its meeting of					
	11						
	12						
0077-	13	Ayes: Councilmembers: B. Lowenthal, S. Lowenthal, DeLong,					
n/c (70	14	O'Donnell, Schipske, Richardson,					
1077-0/C (20C) anondaiai	15	Reyes Uranga, Gabelich, Lerch.					
dalai	16						
	17	Noes: Councilmembers: None.					
	18						
	19	Absent: Councilmembers: None.					
	20						
	21						
	22						
	23						
	24	City Clerk					
	25						
	26						
	27	LPM:bg 06-03542					
	28	L:\APPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D019\P005\00091891.WPD					
	20						